

The City of Lee's Summit Final Agenda

Community and Economic Development Committee

Wednesday, February 10, 2021 4:00 PM Via Video Conference

Notice is hereby given that the Community and Economic Development Committee of the City of Lee's Summit will meet on Wednesday, February 10, 2021 at 4:00 pm by video conference as provided by Section 610.015 of the Revised Statutes of the State of Missouri. Therefore the public is invited to attend the meeting by one of these methods:

- By viewing the meeting on the City website at www.WatchLS.net, and various cable providers (Spectrum channel 2, Google TV channel 143, AT&T U-Verse channel 99 and Comcast channel 7) for those whose cable providers carry the City of Lee's Summit meetings.
- By sending a request to the City Clerk at clerk@cityofls.net to attend the meeting on the Zoom platform. The City Clerk will provide instructions regarding how to attend by this method.

Persons wishing to comment on any item of business on the agenda may do so in writing prior to 5:00 p.m. on Tuesday, February 9, by one of the following methods:

- By sending an e-mail to clerk@cityofls.net,
- By leaving a voicemail at 816-969-1005 or
- By leaving written printed comments in the utility payments drop boxes located in the alley behind City Hall or inside the foyer at the north end of City Hall, both located at 220 SE Green Street, Lee's Summit, MO 64063. Written comments submitted by these methods will be presented at the Community and Economic Development Committee meeting.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Approval of Agenda
- 4. Public Comments
- 5. Business

A. 2021-3951 Approval of the January 13, 2021 Community and Economic Development Action Letter.

B. 2020-3935 Progress Update: Truman Heritage Habitat for Humanity's Home Preservation

Program funded through 2020-21 CDBG monies

<u>Presenter:</u> Sarah Tilbury, CDBG Administrator, Development Services

Amy Koeneman, Administration Manager, Development Services

Christina Leakey, CEO, Truman Heritage Habitat for Humanity

C. 2021-3962 Discussion over regulations associated with Beekeeping

<u>Presenter:</u> Joshua Johnson, Development Services

Rodney Wagner, Animal Control

6. Roundtable

7. Adjournment

For your convenience, City Council agendas, as well as videos of City Council and Council Committee meetings, may be viewed on the City's Legislative Information Center website at "Ismo.legistar.com"